Illinois law.
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Section 75.140  Sale of Quarantined Feeding or Grazing Cattle 

The sale or transfer of feeding or grazing cattle under quarantine is permitted provided that the original quarantine holder shall, within 10 days, report to the Department such transfer of quarantined animals, giving name and address of person to whom animals were transferred, date of transfer, and number of animals transferred.  There may be one transfer of ownership only.  No second transfer of quarantine will be permitted.  The feeder animals which were transferred will be quarantined to the new owner for the remainder of the feeding period and any extension thereof granted by the Department. 

(Source:  Amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 1509, effective January 12, 1996) 
